

TOWN OF CARRBORO

Transportation Advisory Board

301 West Main Street, Carrboro, North Carolina 27510

RECOMMENDATION

THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2019

LAND USE ORDINANCE TEXT AMENDMENT RELATING TO VARIOUS TOWN ADVISORY BOARDS

Motion was made by *Diana* and seconded by *David* that the *Transportation Advisory Board* recommends that the Board of Aldermen *approve* the draft ordinance.

VOTE:

AYES: Diana, Dave, David, Rob

NOES: None

ABSTENTIONS: None

ABSENT/EXCUSED: Linda, Kurt, Mark

Associated Findings

By a unanimous show of hands, the *Transportation Advisory Board* membership also indicated that no members have any financial interests that would pose a conflict of interest to the adoption of this amendment.

The *Transportation Advisory Board* _ of the Town of Carrboro also finds that the proposed text amendment is consistent with Carrboro Vision 2020 in that it provides opportunities for community input.

Furthermore, the *Transportation Advisory Board* of the Town of Carrboro finds that the proposed text amendment promotes efficient and effective government which is in the public interest.

VOTE:

AYES: Diana, Dave, David, Rob

NOES: None

ABSTENTIONS: None

ABSENT/EXCUSED: Linda, Kurt, Mark

(On behalf of Chair)

(Date